ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD
Rushmore Touch Controller
Summary Specification
Document Version 1.2.10
Cirque Corporation is a wholly owned subsidiary of Alps Electric Co., Ltd.
JULY 2017
GP140306
ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD

ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD
17
Rushmore Part Number Explanation
Rushmore Part Number Explanation
This section explains the markings on the Rushmore ASIC.
PIN
Number 1
Figure 10: Example Rushmore ASIC
Table 7.  Rushmore Part Marking Legend
Marking Description
CIRQUE Manufacturer
1CA037 IC marking number
YMS* Lot code: YM (Year/6-week period), S (Assemble site code)
B0 Major/minor revision
LLLL Lot tracking code
G4 Green rated, pre-plated, lead (Pb) free
P Pre-Production, if on package
*M in the date code is a 6-week period instead of month. 1 is work weeks 06 - 11.....8 is 48 - 51.  9 is 52 - 05. 0 is not used.
CIRQUE
1CA037
YMS
LLLL
B0
G4
Pin 1
Rushmore ASIC – Summary Specification — Document Version 1.2.9
ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD
18
Packaging Information
Packaging Information
The Rushmore ASIC and the Cirque microcontroller are shipped on tape and stored on a reel. This
section covers the information about the reels, reel boxes, and shipping boxes that are used when
sending Rushmore.
Note: All drawings are subject to change without notice.
Rushmore Tape and Reel Information
This section provides the tape and reel dimensions. The capacity for each reel is 2,500 pcs. The
tape and reel information is in Figure 11. The box information is in Figure 12 on page 19.
Tape, Reel, and Box Dimensions
Figure 11.  Rushmore Tape and Reel Information
Table 8.  Tape and Reel Information
Cirque Part
Number
Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins
Reel
Diameter
(mm)
Reel
Width
W1 (mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin 1
Quadrant
Rushmore
10-020150-020
QFN RGZ 48 330.0 16.8 9.6 9.6 1.5 12.0 12.0 Q2
Note: All dimensions are nominal.
Rushmore ASIC – Summary Specification — Document Version 1.2.9
ALPS ELECTRIC CO., LTD
19
Packaging Information